interoffice

MEMORANDUM

to: File

1. T.J.

from: Raymond K. Livingston, Foreperson 1999-00 Riverside County Grand Jury

subject: Grand Jury Report on Youth Court

date: October 20, 1999

This report, prepared by the 1998-99 Riverside County Grand Jury, was mistakenly sent to the Riverside County Sheriff's Department for a response.

The organization responsible for the Youth Court is the Riverside County Bar Association. This association volunteers their time as a public service to the community and schedules such sessions as time permits.

Since the Riverside County Bar Association is not within the purview of the grand jury, no response will be forthcoming.

RKL:jw

 $\bigcap_{i=1}^{n}$